State of California – Department of Fish and Wildlife INTERIM WOLF LIVESTOCK COMPENSATION GRANT PROGRAM Livestock Loss Grant Application Form

Wolf Livestock Compensation Grants Program Livestock Loss Application Form

GRANT PROCESS: In 2021, the California state legislature appropriated funding to the Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) to "develop a grant process to allocate funds to pay for the deterrence of wolf presence near livestock, the impacts of wolf presence on livestock, and for verified loss of livestock for participating ranchers." The CDFW has developed an Interim Wolf Livestock Loss Compensation Grant Program to immediately award grants for the second and third prong of this legislative directive to address livestock loss and use of nonlethal deterrence methods. CDFW will accept applications and award grants on an ongoing basis. CDFW applications may be submitted by email at: wolfprogram@wildlife.ca.gov

APPLICANT INFORMATION						
Applicant Name						
(Livestock Owner,						
Authorized Agent)						
Applicant Address						
Contact Person		Phone:				
Title (If applicable)		Email:				
Applicant Type						
(Individual, LLC, Joint-						
Venture, Tribe, Exempt)						

PRIOR COMPENSATION

List all prior wolf livestock grant compensation received from CDFW, if applicable.

DATE OF AWARD(S)	AMOUNT OF AWARD(S)	AWARD IDENTIFIER

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND SIGNATURE

"I understand that any information provided to CDFW in this application and any additional information provided to CDFW related to this application will be subject to the Public Records Act and may be publicly available.

I affirm and attest under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this application and any additional information that may be provided to CDFW related to this application is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I certify that to the best of my knowledge, neither I nor any other party has or will receive other forms of reimbursement or compensation for the livestock that are the subject of this application in addition to the amount received from CDFW."

CDFW reserves the right to verify the undersigned claims. Should this verification reveal intentional falsehood by the claimant, the undersigned will be legally obligated to return all received funds and compensate the State for costs associated with verification.

🖎 Applicant Signature: _____



State of California – Department of Fish and Wildlife INTERIM WOLF LIVESTOCK COMPENSATION GRANT PROGRAM Livestock Loss Grant Application Form

LIVESTOCK LOSS COMPENSATION

Grant funding is available to compensate producers for actual loss of animals (death, injury) due to confirmed or probable wolf depredation occurring on or after September 23, 2021. During a depredation investigation, the cause of death will be determined and documented in a CDFW Livestock Loss Determination Form. Please provide all required information below.

LIVESTOCK LOSS DETERMINATION					
Final Determination (Confirmed, Probable)					
Description of Loss (Type, Age, Number Lost)					
Date of Investigation(s)					
Date(s) of Loss					
County where Loss					
Occurred					
Land Type					
(Public, private)					
CDFW Livestock Loss Determination Form					
	*Write "See Attached" or list Determination Form Number (e.g., 010101-SIS)				

FAIR MARKET VALUE

Provide estimated fair market value for livestock to be considered for compensation. Attach documentation such as USDA value determinations, executed sale contract, or executed sale contract for like animals. Compensation for livestock loss applications will be based on fair market value (FMV) at the time of sale, if loss had not occurred, as determined by the U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) unless a valid sale contract or other valuation method sets a different value.

Animal	Туре	Breed	Value Method (E.g., USDA, Contract)	Price / Pound	Weight (lbs.)	Total Cost
E.g.,	Cow	Black Angus	USDA	\$1.35	1,800	\$2,430.00
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
Total						